Fitting instructions

Make:

Toyota

Auris; 10/2012->

5717

Type:



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Axmw

ser.nr

ser.nr

9520092

M12x1,25x50

100Nm

M12x1,25x50
100Nm

o
\ o
. To}
(o]
x
N
A\ S
ol
0 L)
o]
(o))
o
o
To]
()]

110Nm

110Nm

© 571770/15-04-2013/1

© 571770/15-04-2013/18


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

¢/€10c-¥0-S1/0LLLLS @

WNS6
(6°0L) OPX2 LN

WNS6
(6°0L) G9XZ LN

WNOOL
0SXSZ LXZ LN

8160€56

WNOHE
(6°01) G9XZ LN

WNOO}
0SXSZ LXZ LN

: (6°0L) OPX2 LN
ER

AU°19S ‘

S o W WY V. - AV P G Y- SV e
T

L1/€10C-¥0-SH/0LLLLS ©®

*0Ss3]s OAINISOdSIP [9p INOIZNILNNVIN @ OSN.IINS O]OJISA [3p SJUSIN,| OJEWLIOJUI ISAE IP S} OUI BIEIYDIP IS

VINYId ® oddaNIL

:001UBODBW 0D0BYE 1P OAIISOdSIP 81uaNnBas |1 0SS8IS OAISOSIP [9p SI01NJIS0D [8P 8YD OjODISA [P SI0NNASO0D 9P BIS IUOIZ
-110s94d 9|[e AILLIOJUOD Ul P8 B)}94100 BISIUEBW U] OJEJUOW JSAE I BIEIYDIP BNIJ BRLOSONOS B :QIDHV.LNOIW OL1IHHOI Id ANOIZVHVIHOIA

oanv1109 1l H3d 34dV1idINOD vda

(B u1) 8oLI0W B||8P "XBIA B|IqBIYoIoWIY BSSBN =0)

(B ur) soL10W EJ|OP Xe\ BAISSa|dWO) BSSE =] :OA0P :(aniqe1yosowll essew ej asesse|osp
o oliessadau 3s) ejnwJoj ajuanbas e| asejidwoo ‘oibbejuow e

NY 2'8 S Les00'0 * -qa alapaosoud apuajul IS INd NS BIN}ISA B|INS duoizejjeisul,|je ‘G6H/303

*1 euwiou e ojebojowo oulel} Ip OAIHSOdSIP [9p BHAUOPI,| d4BOILISA J9d
0]0212A0)NE ||op BUOIZB|0JIID IP BUEBD IPSA :9|IqeIydIoWl BSSE|

(58/50/82°IN"A 1PeA) @1019dNS
wo G e 8/BpuOjoLE™ = Wd 0/ + (82M0w) OTODIFA INOIZVTIODHIO P VLHVO 818peA WSh'z 'S L'V L & ueaele) Jad s|iqeiyolown ezzeybie

6% G/ S "Xeuw 9jedius,\ 0oue)

NM.Z‘8 :q 84ojep

609810 HSS L13 :ouoizebojowQ

X-0SY :000e)R Ip 0dn © 8sse|)

MxxxHA- 58T x "MxxxHA-x 8730 :9Jeuoizuny odi|
<-2102/0} suny Bjoko| :I|0219A0INE JBd

yAVAS] :ody ourely 1p oAisodsig


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

(2x) M12x65 (10.9)

Y (6x) M12x1,25x50 (8.8)

g (4x) M12x40 (10.9)

&) (6x) M12
3 (6x) M12
(6%) M12

© 571770/15-04-2013/3

© 571770/15-04-2013/16



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

V/€102-¥0-S1/0LLLLS @

¢NoILvOIdiaon

N) ‘8 : anjep-a

X-0SV :ssejosbuiidno)

=20

G1/€10C-¥0-SHO0LLLLS ©®



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

1000km

NL.

* Thule is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect
gevolg is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-
geschikte gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorge-
schreven montagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van
dit onderhavig montagevoorschrift.

GB.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper —
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Thule Towing Systems
do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of
this miscommunication.

All measurements are in mm!

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D.

HINWEISE:

* Die fur das Fahrzeug zugelassene Anhéngelast ist den Fahrzeug Unterlagen
zu entnehmen. Bei Anderungen des Fahrzeuggewichtes muf die hochst-
zuléssige Anhangelast gegebenenfalls aus dem D-Wert nachgerechnet wer-
den.

Auskunft hieriiber kann |hr Fachhéndler oder der TUV geben.

* Elektrische Anlage gemép StVZO anbringen.

* Thule haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgeméaBen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F,

* Thule décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d’'un montage incorrect, y compris
I'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et I'utilisation d’'un mode d’emploi et de
moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d’une interprétation
inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S.

* Thule ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av
felaktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra
monteringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig
tolkning av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

E.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

I

* Thule non puo essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cid anche I'uso di attrezzi non idonei e I'uso di metodi e mezzi di mon-
taggio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posred-
nio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia

© 571770/15-04-2013/5

© 571770/15-04-2013/14



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

9/€10¢-¥0-G1/0LLLLS ©@

ae|dsiainjoeinuew jo Adon

“AxeLHOW ou uuh

-¥AdLOHN MBMEOLOBH BMHBEOYLIOLOM 010HILMERALBH 0gUL ‘UMMIACLOHM & oHeouUTadu

Woh ‘aLoffedd xmIAdE MLM BXELHOW BQOJOLD 0IOHW BUHEHBWMAL W 80LHOWAALOHM

XMMBTOXYOUSH BUHBEOEILOLON SLOMh WOL 8 ‘BXEBLHON OlOHAUMEedUSH WeuaLd
-ToLD WIGHHAEI0Y MLM WIaWkdL BouMmoisLay ‘gdemA Be 1oBha8L0 8H 8Ny BWdug ,
‘SNd

‘al9sozow

-|oM9 SOA9} OlBINWIN 1S9|919ZS B JUIWE[BA ‘BIESBZBWIBNR Y0ZOXZSO

SO )olozSpow QIO|S [OBEeMI9] B ‘BIEle|BUZSEY XOWBZSI9ZS Q|99

-j6ow wau B YIZOXIBUOA Z3 "L9Y0JEY QZX19AQY UOPOW 1a1oAZQY Abea
UB[19AZ0Y 10gs9|alazs g|ajeybow wau e 1069sSQ[9]9) [B||eA WdU dNYL VY .
‘H

‘Izeyuow 3 nuAyod oyyog) wyued

-oyood wAhuneidsau e yohuspaan zsu nypessoid B 8zgluoW pojew

yoAull juznod ‘nlonseu yofupoyasu niznod suigA ‘1zejuow nouAgidssu
auaqosndz Apoxs swiidau 1ue swyid ez gpirnodposu ojny L 1sougs|ods
20

"BJSBUUD{|NJULIBEA UBPIS[YOoSnUUaSE UB)SIaSAY B)aS BISQIABY uaplaulea

1B} usjw|dlouaWsSnNuUUase ualnpuiew essialyo uiny uspinw ‘elsoiAey ua|

-n[ex0A} usiwonewIdos Uiny UIOWeS B}SaSYNUUSSE BISBJEBA jnuninayle
ueelonseds e} Ueelons Uo e)o[ ‘B}SaSIWNPIOIA BSSNNISBA 9|0 19 9Ny
‘4S8

‘1foynaisul 19Sa.) Op 3IS 8IUBMOSO0)SBZAIU ZBIO

‘eloynisul z yoAupobzaiu nzejuow mogosods | 1zpdzieu yoAmiosemmalu

€1/€10¢-¥0-S1/0LLLLS ©®

ALD

gl

(01) 2L (x2)

(6°01)S9XZ LI (X2)



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

\=’
-
UL
0 J e
N ° ° -] g
aH
= o G D
RS 9
o “e o)
\ A0
@O
(S

© 571770/15-04-2013/7

E: (4x) M12x40 (10.9)

- .
Hﬁl E (3x) M12x1,25x50
| (8.8)
=
@ (3x) M12

@ (3x) M12
—

(4x) M12 (10)

© 571770/15-04-2013/12


http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

8/€10¢-¥0-G1/0LLLLS ©®

LL/€1L0C-V0-S1H/0LLLLS @



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/

Prepressed line

uuuuuu

©
[-%
N
2
oo
\ o 2
[e)
0

=
1
i)

© 571770/15-04-2013/9

© 571770/15-04-2013/10



http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/
http://xn--80aumecw.xn--p1ai/


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: scale to A4 (297 x 210 mm)
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     1
     0
            
       D:20130318122456
       1190.5512
       a3
       Blank
       841.8898
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     546
     213
    
     0
     A4Wide
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





